

Sessions 129 of 2024

WBUD05-001323-2024

Order No 06

Dated : 24.01.2025

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.
Ld PP-in charge has taken steps.

Sole accused person namely Ekramul has filed an absent petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time allowed as last chance.

To : **25.02.2025** for consideration of charge as last chance.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 00688)