

WBUD050013232024



Sessions Case/129/2024 CHOPRA
State of West Bengal Vs. Ekramul

10/06.12.2025

Regular PO is on leave. ADJ, FTC-II is In-Charge.

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of CSW 1 and for evidence if possible.

The said witness surrendered before the court and file a petition with a prayer for bail on the ground stated therein.

Vokalatnama filed on behalf of the witness.

Copy of the petition served to the Ld. PP in charge with no objection.

The witness is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the witness prays for bail and committed that they will remain present before the court on the next day positively.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Considering voluntary surrender, the prayer for bail of the witness is allowed. The witness may find bail with furnishing personal bond of Rs. **1000/-** with further condition to remain present on the date fixed.

To **09.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-1

Recall bailable warrant of arrest of the said witness.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge (In-Charge)
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00716

Ref- Kaliyaganj PS Case No-325/2015 dated 12.11.2015 in c/w GR-2214/2015.

Later/06.01.2025

Personal Bond of witness Jugal Sarkar (CSW-6) is received. Let it be kept in the record.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

In the Court of Additional District & Session Judge
Fast Track (2nd) Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No- 15

Date- 06.01.2025

Copy forwarded for necessary compliance to:

1) I/C Kaliyaganj PS.

WBUD010021332018



Sessions Case/105/2018 HEMTABAD

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Latif Ali

**Ref- Hemtabad PS Case No-234/2017 dated 15.09.2017 in c/w GR-1326/2017.
26/11.09.2024**

The record is put up by a petition by the witness namely Mansur Ali (CSW-2).

The said witness surrendered before the court and file a petition with a prayer for bail on the gorund stated therein.

Copy of the petition served to the Ld. PP in charge with no objction.

The witness is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the witness parys for bail and committed that they will remain present before the court on the next day positively.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Considering voluntary surrender, the prayer for bail of the witness is allowed. The witness may find bail with furnishing personal bond of Rs. 100/- with further condition to remain present on the date fixed.

To date.

Recall bailable warrant of arrest of the said witness.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

Memo No- **431**

Date- **11.09.2024**

Copy forwarded for necessary compliance to:

1) I/C Hemtabad PS.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur